

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).361-363/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in CRLC No. 2490/2004 & CRLMC No. 3378/2004 & CRLMC No. 3697/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW BENCH)

RAM NARESH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for respondent no.2 (Vijay Bahadur Yadav) in his counter affidavit

has stated that Harakh Nath, Mahesh and Rakesh, who were co-ac
cused with

respondent no.2 have been granted bail by the High Court. Counsel for the parties
are

directed to put on record the orders granting bail to them within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

NGH)

(P.D. BALODI)

(KANWAL SI

Master

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court