

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).361-363/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in CRLMC No. 3378(B)/2004
&

CRLMC No. 3697(B)/2004 and order dt. 12.10.2004 in CRLMC No. 2490(B)/2004 of

The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

RAM NARESH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of adjourning the case thrice to enable the State of U.P. to file its

counter-affidavit, needful has not been done so far. A letter has been circulated by the

counsel for the State praying for further four weeks' time to file reply, which is granted

subject to deposit of Rs.5,000/- as costs. Costs be deposited with the Supreme Court

Legal Services Committee.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Singh

AR-cum-PS

Court Maste

)

r