

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).361 - 363 / 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12 / 10 / 2004 and 01 / 09 / 2004 in CR LM C No. 2490 / 2004 & CR LM C No. 3378 / 2004 & CR LM C No. 3697 / 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAMNARESHGUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)
 With
 Crlm P 8832 - 8833 / 2007 In & SL P (Crl.).../ 2007
 (for permission to file SL P and office report)

Date: 20 / 08 / 2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.G.Hasnain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

SL P (Crl.) No. 361- 363 / 2005

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file additional affidavit to the effect that the respondents were on bail when the present crime was committed. May do so within four weeks.

Crl.M P No.8832 - 8833 / 2007 in & SL P (Crl.).../ 2007
 Permi s s ion to file the SL P is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv. accepts notice for the accused and Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv. accepts notice for State of U.P. Service of notice is waived.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder.

List together after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
 Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
 Court Master