

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5761-5762/2007

LAL BAHADUR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,cancellation of bail and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondent No.2 in both matters.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar