

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).361-363/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in Crl.Misc. Case No.3378/2004 and  
Crl.Misc. Case No. 3697/2004 and dated 12.10.2004 in Crl. Misc. Case No. 2490/2004 The  
HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM NARESH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5761-5762 of 2007  
(With appln. for cancellation of bail and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
In SLPs.361-363/05

In SLPS.5761-5762/07 Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
& rr in SLPs.361-363/05

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On August 8, 2008, this Court had passed the following order :

".....

Without expressing any opinion on the merits of  
the case, we adjourn this case for twelve weeks with a  
direction to the Trial Court to conclude the recording of  
evidence within twelve weeks. The Trial Court shall record  
evidence on day-to-day basis and is directed not to grant  
any adjournment to either of the parties

..2/-

SLP(Crl.) 361-363/05..etc..contd..(It. 202,Ct.11,Dt. 7/11/2008)  
:2:

as far as possible. After recording the evidence, the Trial  
Court shall bear the arguments and conclude the trial  
within one month."

So far no report has been received from the Trial Court with regard to the  
progress of the trial.

Let a reminder issue to the District Judge, Lucknow to send the  
progress report in Case Crime No. 48 of 2003, Police Station Chinhat, District

Lucknow so as to reach this Court within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master