

ITEM NO. 202 COURT NO.7 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).361-363/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2004 in CRLMC No. 3378/2004 & CRLMC No. 3697/2004 and final order dated 12/10/2004 in CRLC No. 2490/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

RAM NARESH GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5761-5762 of 2007

(With appln. for cancellation of bail and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh

Ms.Prema Kumari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the report received from the trial court, all the accused have since been acquitted vide judgment dated 28th January, 2009. In view of the report, these petitions, seeking cancellation of bail granted to the accused, are rendered infructuous and are disposed of accordingly.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master